

City of West Allis
 2014 Project No. 12
 Bid Opening - 6/12/14

**STREET PAVEMENT PATCHING, SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
 & MISCELLANEOUS MANHOLE REPAIR**

W. Lincoln Avenue: S. 84th Street to S. 85th Street
 W. Lincoln Avenue: S. 67th Street to S. 68th Street
 W. Becher Street: S. 72nd Street to S. 73rd Street
 Various Locations throughout City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			Lalonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Sodding	170 Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	3,400.00	\$15.00	2,550.00
2	Concrete Sawing	11,090 Lin. Ft.	\$1.40	15,526.00	\$2.00	22,180.00
3	Pavement Removal	4,090 Sq. Yds.	\$7.73	31,615.70	\$8.50	34,765.00
4	Curb Removal	320 Lin. Ft.	\$8.84	2,828.80	\$10.00	3,200.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	2,490 Sq. Ft.	\$1.31	3,261.90	\$1.50	3,735.00
6	19" Concrete Curb & Gutter	520 Lin. Ft.	\$29.91	15,553.20	\$15.00	7,800.00
7	31" Concrete Curb & Gutter	80 Lin. Ft.	\$30.72	2,457.60	\$25.00	2,000.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	2,200 Sq. Ft.	\$4.27	9,394.00	\$6.50	14,300.00
9	7" Concrete Pavement	360 Sq. Yds.	\$36.54	13,154.40	\$40.00	14,400.00
10	8" Concrete Pavement	260 Sq. Yds.	\$49.85	12,961.00	\$45.00	11,700.00
11	8" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement	2,840 Sq. Yds.	\$49.85	141,574.00	\$47.00	133,480.00
12	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	24 Sq. Ft.	\$31.28	750.72	\$50.00	1,200.00
13	Pavement Ties	3,460 Each	\$6.62	22,905.20	\$7.00	24,220.00
14	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	130 Tons	\$18.60	2,418.00	\$25.00	3,250.00
15	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	45 Tons	\$190.00	8,550.00	\$240.00	10,800.00
16	Pvmt Mark, Grooved Epoxy, Centerline,	660 Lin. Ft.	\$5.60	3,696.00	\$5.60	3,696.00
17	Pvmt Mark, Grooved Epoxy, Channelizing	70 Lin. Ft.	\$11.30	791.00	\$11.30	791.00
18	Pvmt Mark, Grooved Epoxy, Crosswalk L	100 Lin. Ft.	\$26.50	2,650.00	\$26.50	2,650.00
19	Pvmt Mark, Grooved Epoxy, Parking Line	100 Lin. Ft.	\$26.35	2,635.00	\$26.35	2,635.00
20	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (5)	10 Vert. Ft.	\$1,000.00	10,000.00	\$390.00	3,900.00
21	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (3)	6 Vert. Ft.	\$1,200.00	7,200.00	\$390.00	2,340.00
22	Adjust Catch Basin Frames	2 Each	\$300.00	600.00	\$300.00	600.00
23	Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	5 Each	\$300.00	1,500.00	\$350.00	1,750.00
24	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	8 Each	\$300.00	2,400.00	\$350.00	2,800.00
25	Adjust Water Valve Box	1 Each	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$350.00	350.00
26	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	8 Units	\$400.00	3,200.00	\$225.00	1,800.00
27	Inlet Protection Barriers	27 Units	\$60.00	1,620.00	\$70.00	1,890.00
28	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$28,200.00	28,200.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00
Totals				\$351,842.52		\$329,782.00